Early Care & Education
Workforce Registry

CA ECE Workforce Registry Ramp Down - Access and Timeline | October 2025

User Type

Individual

Employer Administrative Access

Training Calendar Module
Administrator

Stipend Module Administrator
QCC/QRIS Tool Users

Professional Growth Advising Module

Gateways Pathway Program
(Trainer & Training Approval)

Verified WestEd Training Data (2019-
2025)

QRIS Export Files to Counties/QRIS
Data Systems

Date of
Notification
of Status
Change

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025
10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

Timeline to
download
Reports/

Documents

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

#
Impacted
Counties

55

55
55

55
55

55

55

55

55

#
Individuals
Impacted

Min.
163,000

1,591 Ind/
2,872 Sites

2,193

131

135

67,931

46,000

Can Data/
Documents
be

Downloaded

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Method/ Resource

How to Download your
Education & Training
Report and Documents

Employer Administrative
Access User Guide

Training Calendar User
Guide

Stipend Module User Guide

QRIS Tool User Guide

Professional Growth
Advising User Guide

Gateways Pathway User
Guide

Training Calendar User
Guide

Nightly Sync/Request
Secure File (one-time) from
CCALA/CCEI

English

Spanish

Simplified Traditional

Chinese Chinese

Click here  Click here Click here Click here

Click here Click here Click here Click here
Click here N/A N/A N/A
Click here N/A N/A N/A
Click here N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
Click here N/A N/A N/A
Click here N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A


https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/Accessing-Your-Information-and-Downloading-Documents_CAECEWorkforceRegistry_English.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/Accessing-Your-Information-and-Downloading-Documents_CAECEWorkforceRegistry_Spanish.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/Accessing-Your-Information-and-Downloading-Documents_CAECEWorkforceRegistry_Simplified-Chinese.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/Accessing-Your-Information-and-Downloading-Documents_CAECEWorkforceRegistry_Simplified-Chinese.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/Employer-Administrator-User-Guide-ENGL-3.15.2021-1.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/Employer-Administrator-User-Guide-SPAN-3.15.21-1-1.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/Employer-Administrator-User-Guide-CHINESE-3.17.21-2.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/Employer-Administrator-User-Guide_TRAD-CHINESE.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/Training-Calendar-Module-User-Guide-7.2024-Updates.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/Stipend-Administrator-User-Guide.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/QRIS-Tool_UserGuide_CAECEWorkforceRegistry_Updated-8.9.24-FINAL.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/Pathways-Program-User-Guide-FINAL8.9.24.pdf
https://info.caregistry.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/Training-Calendar-Module-User-Guide-7.2024-Updates.pdf

