## Early Care & Education Workforce Registry

## CA ECE Workforce Registry Ramp Down - Access and Timeline | October 2025

User Type	Date of Notification of Status Change	Timeline to download Reports/ Documents	# Impacted Counties	# Individuals Impacted	Can Data/ Documents be Downloaded	Method/ Resource	English	Spanish	Simplified Chinese	Traditional Chinese
Individual	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	Min. 163,000	Yes	How to Download your Education & Training Report and Documents	Click here	Click here	Click here	Click here
Employer Administrative Access	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	1,591 Ind/ 2,872 Sites	Yes	Employer Administrative Access User Guide	Click here	Click here	Click here	Click here
Training Calendar Module Administrator	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	2,193	Yes	Training Calendar User Guide	Click here	N/A	N/A	N/A
Stipend Module Administrator	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	131	Yes	Stipend Module User Guide	Click here	N/A	N/A	N/A
QCC/QRIS Tool Users	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	135	Yes	QRIS Tool User Guide	Click here	N/A	N/A	N/A
Professional Growth Advising Module	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	5	Yes	Professional Growth Advising User Guide	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Gateways Pathway Program (Trainer & Training Approval)	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	0	Yes	Gateways Pathway User Guide	Click here	N/A	N/A	N/A
Verified WestEd Training Data (2019- 2025)	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	67,931	Yes	Training Calendar User Guide	Click here	N/A	N/A	N/A
QRIS Export Files to Counties/QRIS Data Systems	10/6/2025	12/15/2025	55	46,000	Yes	Nightly Sync/Request Secure File (one-time) from CCALA/CCEI	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A